

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 3352 OF 2019

Chitradeep Bahu-uddeshiya Society, Through Its Treasurer, Sau. Chitra W/o Dilip Deshmukh

....Petitioner

V/S

State Of Maharashtra, Through Its Secretary,  
Urban Bank Deptt., Mumbai And Others

....Respondent

Shantanu Khedkar For

**CORAM : REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)**

**DATE : 1st April, 2019**

**P.C. :**

None present, objection be removed within 14 days by making an application for condo-nation of delay failing which the registration shall refused.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**